Connecting cables for controllers
Subject to change – 2019/062 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Connecting cables for controllers
Product range overview
Function Design Type code Connection technology
(Electrical connection 2)
Cable characteristic Length � Page/
Internet
Electrical
connection 1
plug
M9 plug
5-pin NEBC-M9 Open cable end Suitable for energy chains 2 m
5 m
6
M12 plug
4-pin
D-coded
NEBC-D12 M12 plug, 4-pin
RJ45 plug, 8-pin
Open cable end
Basic
Suitable for energy chains
0.5 m
1 m
3 m
5 m
10 m
8
5-pin NEBC-A1W3 Socket Standard 0.3 m 11
8-pin
Festo-specific
coding
NEBC-F12 M12 plug, 8-pin Standard 0.25 m
0.5 m
1 m
1.5 m
2 m
3 m
13
Sub-D plug
9-pin KDI Sub-D socket, 9-pin – 3 m 16
15-pin NEBC-S1H15 Open cable end Suitable for energy chains 1 m
2.5 m
5 m
10 m
18
25-pin NEBC-S1G25 Sub-D plug, 25-pin
Open cable end
Standard 1 m
2 m
2.5 m
3.2 m
5 m
21
RJ45 plug
8-pin NEBC-R3G4 RJ45 plug, 8-pin Standard
Suitable for energy chains
0.2 m
1 m
23
USB 2.0 plug, type A
4-pin NEBC-U1G4 USB 2.0 plug, type B Standard 1.8 m 26
USB 3.0 plug, type B
10-pin NEBC-U7G10 USB 3.0 plug, type A Standard 5 m 27
Suitable for energy chains 15 m
30 m
27
Electrical

2019/06 – Subject to change 5� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Connecting cables for controllers
Type code
� – – – – –
Cable length
0.2 … 20 0.2 … 20 m
1.0 1 m
1.5 1.5 m
2.0 2 m
5.0 5 m
10.0 10 m
15.0 15 m
30.0 30 m
Cable identification
– With label holder
N Without label holder
Connector type
– Standard
B Socket
S Plug at both ends
Connection technology on the right (controller side)
LE Open end
M12 M12 plug
D12 M12 plug, D-coded
F12 M12 plug, with Festo-specific coding
R3 RJ45 plug
S1 Sub-D socket
U2 USB, type B
U5 USB 3.0, type B micro
Plug/socket
– Open end
G Straight
Number of pins/wires (on the right)
3 … 26 3 … 26-pin
Bus protocol/activation
– Standard
CO CANopen
ET Ethernet
PT I-Port interface
Degree of protection, electrical system
– Standard
S10 IP65/IP67/IP69K
Subject to change – 2019/066 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Connecting cables for controllers, plug M9, 5-pin

Technical data
Dimensions Download CAD data � www.festo.com
Type code D1

D2

D3 L1 L2 L3 L4 ß 1
NEBC-F12G8-KH-0.25-N-S-F12G8 8 15 M12x1 250 50 50 3 14
NEBC-F12G8-KH-0.5-N-S-F12G8 500
NEBC-F12G8-KH-1-N-S-F12G8 1000
NEBC-F12G8-KH-1.5-N-S-F12G8 1500
NEBC-F12G8-KH-2-N-S-F12G8 2000
NEBC-F12G8-KH-3-N-S-F12G8 3000
Ordering data
Cable length Weight Part no. Type code
[m] [g]
Hybrid plug, M12x1, with Festo-specific coding, 8-pin 0.25 47 564189 NEBC-F12G8-KH-0.25-N-S-F12G8
0.5 69 564190 NEBC-F12G8-KH-0.5-N-S-F12G8
1 113 564191 NEBC-F12G8-KH-1-N-S-F12G8
1.5 154 564192 NEBC-F12G8-KH-1.5-N-S-F12G8
2 200 576015 NEBC-F12G8-KH-2-N-S-F12G8
3 280 576636 NEBC-F12G8-KH-3-N-S-F12G8
Subject to change – 2019/0616 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Connecting cables for controllers, Sub-D plug, 9-pin
Technical data
Connecting cables KDI � Connecting cable (programming
cable) for different applications
� Pre-assembled at both ends
� Cable length 3 m
General technical data
Cable identification With accessories
Technical data – Electrical connection 1
Function Controller side
Connection type Plug
Cable outlet Straight
Connection technology Sub-D
Number of pins/wires 9
Assigned pins/wires 3
Type of mounting Screws 4-40 UNC
Technical data – Electrical connection 2
Function Controller side
Connection type Socket
Cable outlet Straight
Connection technology Sub-D
Number of pins/wires 9
Assigned pins/wires 7
Type of mounting Screws 4-40 UNC
Technical data – Cables
Cable composition [mm2] 9x0.22
Shielded
Materials
Housing PBT
Contacts Copper alloy, gold-plated
Union nut Brass, nickel-plated
Cable sheath PVC
Operating and environmental conditions
Ambient temperature [°C] –30 … +80
Ambient temperature for
flexible cable installation
[°C] –10 … +80
2019/06 – Subject to change 17� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Connecting cables for controllers, Sub-D plug, 9-pin
Technical data
Circuitry (view of socket/plug)
Electrical connection 1 Pin Wire colour1) Pin Electrical connection 2
1 n.c. Bridge to pin 6 1
2 BN 3
3 GN 2
4 n.c. 4
5 WH 5
6 n.c. Bridge to pin 1 6
7 n.c. Bridge to pin 8 7
8 n.c. Bridge to pin 7 8
9 n.c. 9
Housing Shielded –
1) To IEC 757
Dimensions Download CAD data � www.festo.com
1 Straight socket, 9-pin, Sub-D
2 Straight plug, 9-pin, Sub-D
Ordering data
Cable length Weight Part no. Type code
[m] [g]
Sub-D plug, 9-pin - Sub-D socket, 9-pin 3 156 151915 KDI-PPA-3-BU9
Subject to change – 2019/0618 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Connecting cables for controllers, Sub-D plug, 15-pin
Technical data
Connecting cable NEBC_S1H15 � Connecting cable, Sub-D, 15-pin
� Cable lengths: 1 m, 2.5 m, 5 m and
10 m
General technical data
Conforms to standard DIN 47100
Cable identification Without label holder
Technical data – Electrical connection 1
Function Field device side
Connection type Plug
Cable outlet Straight
Design Square
Connection technology Sub-D
Number of pins/wires 15
Assigned pins/wires 15
Type of mounting 2x screw 4-40 UNC
Technical data – Electrical connection 2
Function Controller side
Connection type Cable
Connection technology Open end
Wire ends Wire end sleeve
Number of pins/wires 15
Assigned pins/wires 15
Technical data – Electrical
Nominal operating voltage [VDC] 24
Operating voltage range [VDC] 0 … 30
Contamination level 3
Technical data – Cable
Cable diameter [mm] 6.6
Cable characteristic Suitable for energy chains
Bending radius, fixed cable
installation
[mm] 33
Cable design [mm2] 18x0.14
Nominal conductor cross
section
[mm2] 0.14
2019/06 – Subject to change 19� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Connecting cables for controllers, Sub-D plug, 15-pin
Technical data
Materials
Cable sheath TPE-U(PUR)
Cable sheath colour Grey
Note on materials RoHS-compliant
Operating and environmental conditions
Ambient temperature [°C] –30 … +80
Ambient temperature with
flexible cable installation
[°C] –30 … +80
CE mark (see declaration of conformity)1) In accordance with EU Low Voltage Directive
Degree of protection IP50
Note on degree of protection In assembled state
1) Additional information www.festo.com/sp � Certificates.
Circuitry (view of plug)
Pin Wire colour1)
1 WH Open end
2 BN Open end
3 GN Open end
4 YE Open end
5 GY Open end
6 PK Open end
7 BU Open end
8 RD Open end
9 BK Open end
10 VT Open end
11 GY PK Open end

Dimensions Download CAD data � www.festo.com
1 Sub-D plug, 15-pin 2 Screw 4-40 UNC
Type code B1 D1

D2

H1 H2 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6
NEBC-S1H15-E-1.0-N-LE15 15 6.6 6.4 36 24.8 1000 100 47 45 20 6
NEBC-S1H15-E-2.5-N-LE15 2500
NEBC-S1H15-E-5.0-N-LE15 5000
NEBC-S1H15-E-10.0-N-LE15 10000
Ordering data
Electrical connection 1 Electrical connection 2 Cable length Part no. Type code
[m]
2

RoHS-compliant RoHS-compliant RoHS-compliant
Operating and environmental conditions
Type code NEBC- … -S1G25 NEBC- … -LE25 NEBC- … -LE26
Ambient temperature [°C] – – –30 … +80
Ambient temperature with
flexible cable installation
[°C] – – –5 … +80
Corrosion resistance class CRC1) 0 0 0
Degree of protection IP40 IP40 IP20
1) Corrosion resistance class CRC 0 to Festo standard FN 940070
No corrosion stress. Applies to small, optically irrelevant standard parts such as threaded pins, circlips and clamping sleeves which are usually only available in a phosphated or burnished version (and possibly oiled)
as well as to ball bearings (for components < CRC 3) and plain bearings.
Ordering data
Electrical connection 1 Electrical connection 2 Cable length Weight Part no. Type code
[m] [g]
2
Straight plug connector,
Sub-D, 25-pin
Straight socket, Sub-D 25-pin 1 – 8001374 NEBC-S1G25-K-1.0-N-S1G25
2 – 8001375 NEBC-S1G25-K-2.0-N-S1G25
5 – 8001376 NEBC-S1G25-K-5.0-N-S1G25
Open cable end 25-wire 3.2 – 8001373 NEBC-S1G25-K-3.2-N-LE25
26-wire 2.5 570 552254 NEBC-S1G25-K-2.5-N-LE26
2019/06 – Subject to change 23� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Connecting cables for controllers, RJ45 plug
Technical data
Connecting cable NEBC-R3 � RJ45 connecting cable
� Cable length 0.2 m and 1 m
� Ethernet-compatible
General technical data
Type NEBC-R3G4 NEBC-R3G8
Conforms to standard IEC 60603-7-3 –
Transmission characteristics In accordance with category 5, EN 50173, class D –
In accordance with category 5, ISO/IEC 11801, class D –
Ethernet cable specification Type: CAT.5 –